

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Citrus Street
and Cleveland Avenue, Eastvale Area**

**Advertised: March 16, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.57)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B6-0583

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Roadway Engineering Riverside CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	TEM COD	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	980.00	980.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	920	25.00	23,000.00	19.70	18,124.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	75.00	34,500.00	77.50	35,650.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	780	35.00	27,300.00	38.00	29,640.00
7	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	10.00	2,250.00	9.40	2,115.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	734	2.00	1,468.00	6.50	4,771.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK PAVING]	SQFT	100	5.00	500.00	6.60	660.00
10	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	190	10.00	1,900.00	17.30	3,287.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DRAINAGE INLET PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72-TYPE OS]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
12	000003	MODIFIED MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	950.00	950.00
13	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	24	100.00	2,400.00	177.00	4,248.00
14	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 PER RCFC & WCD STD. NO. JS 227	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
15	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	SQFT	100	10.00	1,000.00	31.00	3,100.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	640.00	640.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,640.00	1,640.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	220.00	880.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00	16.50	247.50
21	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	150.00	450.00	165.00	495.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510	5.00	2,550.00	3.30	1,683.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,300	0.50	2,650.00	0.30	1,590.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,200	5.00	16,000.00	1.00	3,200.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	5.00	1,200.00	3.30	792.00
26	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	173,000.00	173,000.00	133,125.00	133,125.00
		Project Total Items 1-26				319,668.00		284,617.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Citrus Street
and Cleveland Avenue, Eastvale Area**

**Advertised: March 16, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.57)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B6-0583

					PTM General Engineering Services Riverside, CA 92504		Lincoln Pacific Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	TEM COD	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,159.80	4,159.80	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	550.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	920	42.53	39,127.60	34.00	31,280.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	82.50	37,950.00	76.00	34,960.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	780	33.00	25,740.00	36.00	28,080.00
7	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	6.34	1,426.50	15.00	3,375.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	734	7.35	5,394.90	7.00	5,138.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK PAVING]	SQFT	100	6.60	660.00	6.00	600.00
10	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	190	18.53	3,520.70	19.00	3,610.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DRAINAGE INLET PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72-TYPE OS]	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	000003	MODIFIED MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	1,320.00	1,320.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
13	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	24	100.00	2,400.00	106.00	2,544.00
14	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 PER RCFC & WCD STD. NO. JS 227	EA	1	3,850.00	3,850.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
15	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	SQFT	100	16.50	1,650.00	23.00	2,300.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	360.00	1,440.00	210.00	840.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	65.00	975.00	16.00	240.00
21	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	230.00	690.00	160.00	480.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510	3.15	1,606.50	4.00	2,040.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,300	0.40	2,120.00	0.28	1,484.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,200	0.80	2,560.00	1.00	3,200.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	2.40	576.00	3.10	744.00
26	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	141,000.00	141,000.00	138,985.00	138,985.00
		Project Total Items 1-26				287,087.00		288,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Citrus Street
and Cleveland Avenue, Eastvale Area**

**Advertised: March 16, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.57)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B6-0583

					Competitive Edge Electric, Inc. Highland, CA 92346		California Professional Engineering South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	TEM COD	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,435.00	5,435.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	920	33.00	30,360.00	32.00	29,440.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	75.00	34,500.00	78.50	36,110.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	780	35.00	27,300.00	33.00	25,740.00
7	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	14.00	3,150.00	14.00	3,150.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	734	6.00	4,404.00	6.00	4,404.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK PAVING]	SQFT	100	5.00	500.00	9.00	900.00
10	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	190	18.00	3,420.00	19.00	3,610.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DRAINAGE INLET PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72-TYPE OS]	EA	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
12	000003	MODIFIED MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	24	105.00	2,520.00	200.00	4,800.00
14	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 PER RCFC & WCD STD. NO. JS 227	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
15	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	SQFT	100	22.00	2,200.00	35.00	3,500.00
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	190.00	760.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	15.00	225.00	38.00	570.00
21	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	200.00	600.00	90.00	270.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510	3.00	1,530.00	3.10	1,581.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,300	0.30	1,590.00	0.32	1,696.00
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,200	1.00	3,200.00	0.88	2,816.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	3.00	720.00	3.15	756.00
26	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	162,931.00	162,931.00	167,940.00	167,940.00
		Project Total Items 1-26				303,750.00		320,278.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Citrus Street
and Cleveland Avenue, Eastvale Area**

**Advertised: March 16, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.57)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B6-0583

					Autobahn Construction Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92711-1238			
ITEM NO.	TEM CODI	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	920	60.00	55,200.00		
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	100.00	46,000.00		
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	780	50.00	39,000.00		
7	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	15.00	3,375.00		
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	734	5.00	3,670.00		
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK PAVING]	SQFT	100	10.00	1,000.00		
10	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	190	30.00	5,700.00		
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DRAINAGE INLET PER CALTRANS STD NO. D72-TYPE OS]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
12	000003	MODIFIED MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
13	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	24	180.00	4,320.00		
14	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 PER RCFC & WCD STD. NO. JS 227	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
15	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	SQFT	100	35.00	3,500.00		
16	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00		
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	20.00	300.00		
21	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	160.00	480.00		
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510	3.00	1,530.00		
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,300	0.40	2,120.00		
24	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,200	1.00	3,200.00		
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	4.00	960.00		
26	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	129,000.00	129,000.00		
		Project Total Items 1-26				353,155.00		

Subcontractors

Project: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of Citrus Street and Cleveland Avenue, Eastvale Area

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: Roadway Engineering and Contracting Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Sierra Pacific Electrical	26
Superior Pavement Markings	19-25